3rd SUPPLEMENTAL OFFERING DOCUMENT OF Alfalah GHP Prosperity Planning Fund

Fund of Fund Schemes

MANAGED BY

ALFALAH GHP INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT LIMITED

Dated: October 06, 2022

[Managed by Alfalah GHP Investment Management Limited. an Asset Management Company Licensed under the Non-Banking Finance Companies (Establishment and Regulation) Rules, 2008)]

Objective of the Supplemental Offering Document

The purpose of this document is to amend and update the list of approved Collective Investment Schemes.

Effective from October 06, 2022, the following clauses of the Offering Document have been amended to read in their entirety as follows in below mentioned funds:-

Fund Name	OD#	Clause	Existing	New
Alfalah GHP Prosperity	2 nd Supplement to	2.2.3	Equity	Equity
Planning Fund	Offering Document		1. Alfalah GHP Alpha	1. Alfalah GHP Alpha Fund
			Fund	2. Alfalah GHP Stock Fund
			2. Alfalah GHP Stock Fund	3. Alflalah GHP Islamic Stock
			3. Alflalah GHP Islamic	Fund
			Stock Fund	4. Alfalah GHP Dedicated
				Equity Fund

Rationale: The purpose of this amendment is to fully utilized the newly launched Dedicated Equity Scheme specially for this purpose.